AN ORDINANCE ADDING TO AND ENLARGING THE BLOOMINGTON MUN-ICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 2.56, ENTITLED "MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS."

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. Bloomington Municipal Code Section 2.56.030 is hereby added and shall read as follows:

> 256.030 Membership on Boards and Commissions. Unless a city ordinance or applicable state statute provides otherwise, a full-time employee or elected official of the city administration may not serve as a full voting member of any city board or commission.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall not apply to any employee or elected official of the city who is serving as a member of a board or commission at the date of its enactment.

SECTION 3. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation and publication in accordance with the law.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the \_\_\_day of

ATTEST:

James Ackerman, Council President

## Grace Johnson, City Clerk

Pres	sented	by	me to	the	Mayor	of	the	. Ci	ity	of Blo	imoc	ington,
Indiana,	upon	the	day	of .		197	4,	at	the	hour	of	o'clock
m.		•										

Grace Johnson, City Clerk

This ordinance approved and signed by me upon the day of \_\_\_, 1974, at the hour of \_\_\_\_o'clock \_\_\_\_.m.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor

I HEREBY MOVE THAT	ORDINANCE	74-57	
BE INTRODUCED AND F	READ AT FIRST	READING AT THE	
COUNCIL MEETING ON	August 1,	1974	
		A Commence of the Commence of	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	and the second s	
		(Signature)	